
Annual School Improvement Council 

Report to the Parents 

2016-2017 

Our mission, in Spartanburg School District Three, is to provide experiences and teach 
world class skills and values which empower all children to achieve their fullest potential. 

150 McDowell Street 
Pacolet   SC  29372 

864-279-6500
http://pacolet.spartanburg3.org/ 

Kim Sellars, Chairperson, Parent, kaparker98@yahoo.com 
Kelly Anderson, Parent, kanderson@!us.gestamp.com 

Allison Berry, Principal, Ex-Officio, aberry@spartanburg3.org 
Christian Brown, Parent, cbrown7@srhs.com 

Katherine Carter, Teacher, kcarter@spartanburg3.org 
Lori Hefner, Teacher, lhefner@spartanburg3.org 

Nicki Knox, Parent  
Adrian Mathis, Community Member, amathis2451@gmail.com 

Ashley O’Dell, Parent, Ashleynk.odell@gmail.com 
Laura Olson, Community Member 

Kristina Smith, Parent, ksmith@wspa.com  
Carrie Wilson, Community Member, carrie71679@gmail.com 

 Starr Wofford, Community Member, swofford@spartanburg3.org 

Your SIC  Members 

Purpose of Report 

The Annual School Improvement 

Council Report to the Parents is issued 

by Pacolet Elementary School in 

accordance with South Carolina law to 

share information on the school’s 

progress in meeting various goals and 

objectives, the work of the School 

Improvement Council, and other 

accomplishments during the school 

year. 

Panther Pride 

 60% of teachers with advanced degrees.
 Programs to serve gifted and talented students

in academics, art and music.
 Community partnerships with involved 

community leaders.
 Special performances to showcase students at all

levels.
 Technology Club.
 Lego Robotics Team.
 Child Development Center for 3 and 4 year olds.

Pacolet 
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Statement of Non-Discrimination:   Spartanburg School District Three does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its 

programs or activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person(s) has been designated to handle 

inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies: Assistant Superintendent, Personnel and Pupil Services, 3535 Clifton Glendale Road, Glendale, SC 29346, 

(864) 279-6000. 
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 Currently serving over 130 in our Boys and Girls Club afterschool program.

 Provided Power Hour for academic support.

 Improved parent and community communication with digital sign.

 Received DonorsChoose grant to assist student needs.

 82% of students reading at or above grade level.

1. High quality instructional strategies will be provided in every classroom.

Actions: 
 Continue Balanced Literacy lessons
 Use small guided reading and guided math groups
 Create common assessments
 Model and teach text dependent analysis
 Plan and teach engaging lessons

Outcomes/results: 
 Improved differentiation of instruction
 Increased levels of student thinking

2. Provide Response to Intervention support for students performing below
grade level.

Actions: 
 Provide Leveled Literacy Intervention (LLI) reading small groups
 Provide Reading Recovery one-on-one instruction
 Implement strategies and collect and analyze assessment data

3. Provide a safe learning environment for students, teachers and support
staff.

Actions: 
 Continue positive rewards for student behavior.
 Implement Olweus bullying prevention class meetings.
 Prepare students for crisis situations.
 Increase the number of safety drills.
 Discuss and analyze a variety of safety scenarios.

Outcomes/Results: 
 Quicker response to safety drills.
 Increase student awareness of safety.
 Decline in number of student discipline referrals.




